CH \$215.00 3412819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellistry Information Systems, Inc.		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Speedfind, Inc.	
Street Address:	4590 MacArthur Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3412819	SPEEDFIND
Registration Number:	4046724	GEO.TO
Registration Number:	4119786	GEOSITE
Registration Number:	4119787	GEOLINK
Registration Number:	4634451	SMART ADDRESS
Registration Number:	4641106	THE FASTEST WAY TO FIND
Serial Number:	86253188	DIRECT SEARCH
Serial Number:	86416225	MOBILIZING LOCATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9496258955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-449-8433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Vista IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 710

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IISI-TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. English	
SIGNATURE:	/william a english/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment1_GeoSpeedfind#page1.tif		

 $source = Executed Assignment 1_GeoSpeed find \#page 2.tif$

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0146**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTELLISTRY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., dba geo.to, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4590 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 500, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, SPEEDFIND, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4590 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 500, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations, together with all goodwill associated therewith, as well as the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

INTELLISTRY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

~~~

Name: S. Lee Hancock

Title: CEO

Date: 1-1-2015

EXHIBIT A

	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Mark	(Filing Date)	(Reg. Date)
SPEEDFIND	78/640,023	3,412,819
	(5/31/05)	(4/15/08)
GEO.TO	85/140,155	4,046,724
	(3/8/11)	(10/25/11)
GEOSITE	85/296,956	4,119,786
	(4/15/11)	(3/27/12)
GEOLINK	85/296,962	4,119,787
	(4/15/11)	(3/27/12)
SMART	86/128,841	4,634,451
ADDRESS	(11/25/13)	(11/4/14)
THE FASTEST	86/254,450	4,641,106
WAY TO FIND	(4/16/14)	(11/18/14)
DIRECT SEARCH	86/253,188	
	(4/15/14)	
MOBILIZING	86/416,225	
LOCATIONS	(10/6/14)	